For Serial Nos.
130,000 & Higher

Al

MFG. CO. INC.

"TURF TRACER

Parts Manual

CONGRATULATIONS on the purchase of your new Exmark maower. Madel No.
This product has been carefully designed and manufactured to give ]
you a maximum amount of dependability and years of trouble-free Serial No.
operstion. )

Dote Purchased
If additional information is needed, or should you require trained
mechanic service, contact your authorized Exmark equipment Purchased From

deszler or distributor.

" If you need to order raplacement parls from your dealer, always
give the mode! number and serial number of your mower as wall
as the part number, description and quantity of the part needed.

The Saral Ne. plate is located on the top front engine freme
on the right hand side of the machine. Paste Label From

For ssse of ordeting and raference, wa suggest that you record Literature Packet Here
the infermation requested in the following identification tabla.

PART NO. 850432


johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle



EXMARK PARTS PLUS® PROGRAM

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 1, 1995

Pregram

If your Exmark dealer does not have the Exmark part in stock,
Exmark will get the parts {o the dealer the next business day or ’(he
part will be FREE" Guaranteed!!

How the Program Works

1. If dealer does not have part in stock for a "down” unit at the
_ fime of request by customer, the dealer contacts his
distributor by 1:00 p.m., local time, and requests Exmark
Parts Plus® shipment of six (6) line items or less.

2. Dlstnbutor ships part(s) to dealer or customer. as requesied ] '
by dealer, same day, overnight UPS Distributor bills dealer E XMARK P A RTS P l_ " s
for part and freight charges where applicable.

3 If distributor does not have the parl(s) in stock to satisfy Exmark Parts Plus® or&er. he contacts Exmark by 3:00 p.m.,
cenfral time, with an Exmark Parls Plus® order of six (6} line items or less.

4. If order is received by 3:00 p.m. central lime, Exmark ships pari(s) direct to dealer or customer, as requested by
distributor, same day, overnight UPS Exmark bills the distributor for parts and shipping charges, where applicable.

5. The customer pays for the part and freight if it is shipped under the Exmark Parts Plus® and if it arrive in accordance
to the program.

6. Who pays for the part and freight if it fails to ammive overnight in accordance to the program?
A. Under any circumstance the customer does not pay,

B. Ifthe part does not arrive overnight due to:

1. The deater not submitting the Exmark Parts Plus® order to his Exmark distributor by 1:00 p.m., the dealer
pays for the part and freight,

2. The Distributor being unable to ship the part the same day or not submitting the Exmark Pars Plus® order fo
Exmark by 3:00 p.m., central time, the Distributor pays for the part and freight.

3. Exmark being unable to ship the part and the Exmark parts order is received by 3:00 p.m., central time,
Exmark pays for the part and freight.

4. Ifthe part does not arrive overnight due to ihe shipper (UPS), the shipper pays for the freight and Exmark
pays for the part.

The following restrictions apply - The Exmark Parts Plus® Program is available only threugh participating Exmark
Dealers and applies only o orders submitted on this program Monday through Thursday. UPS has initiated a Saturday
delivery program to many areas of the continental United States and can be requested for an ovemight shipment on Friday to
be delivered Saturday. The next day air charge, plus the Saturday delivery fee will be the responsibility of the purchaser.
Exmark Mfg. will assume no responsibility for Saturday defivery shipmenis. To qualify, all Exmark Parls Pius® orders must ba
recelved by Exmark by 3:00 p.m., central time. Orders must be six (6) line items or less. Exclusions from the Exmark Paris
Plus® Program are: Any wholegood or accessory in its entirety, engines and engine replacement pans, 5-speed Peerless
transmissions and S-speed fransaxles, hydraulic or hydrostatic wheel motors, cutter decks and engine decks or any item
exceeding United Parcel Service size and weight restrictions,

Due lo UPS restrictions, aerosol spray paint is considerad a hazardous material and cannot be shipped via UPS next day or
Second Day Air.

Exmark Manufacturing stocks a limited supply of parts for iransaxles, pumps and wheel motors. These parts can be ordered
for Next Day Air shipment but will not be guaranteed per the Parts Plus Program.



johnssj
Rectangle



AAWARNING

READ OPERATOR’S MANUAL BEFORE

OPERATING OR SERVICING EXMARK EQUIPMENT.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Description Page
DECAIS.........coeeieeieeee e 14-15
Engine Deck Group .........occeveevieiieeeenieieee e 8-10
52" Mower DecK ....c...coeeeeeeieiirieeicn e SOUCTOTR 6-7
48" Mower Deck ... 4-5
Hydraulics Group.........ccoccv it eeerieeee i 11
36" Mower Deck ......ccccoeiieii i 2-3
Upper Handles & Controls..................... e 12-13
WIFNG DIAGIAMS ..ot 16



johnssj
Rectangle



36" MOWER DECK

Ref. Qty. Ref.
No. | Part No. Description Req'd. No. Qty
Part No. Description Reqg'd
1 414388 Shield, belt {413098) widecals ........... 1 36 | 413098 Pulley,idler............ccoovrveee e 1
2 323385 Knob, belt shield.............ccceccv v, 41 37 | 412134 Idler amweldmt .o e, 1
3 323417 Washer, belt cover .. i 4 414144 Idler arm weldmt w/bushings.. .........1
4 414308 Support weldmt (412108)wibushmgs 38 | 603384 Bushing, idler pivot................ ......... 1
& decals .............. e 111 39 | 613098 Pulley, idler.........coocvvinicirnenniinnn 1
5 513338 Washer ....c.ccocivennviereerevesresceenns 21| 40 { 413113 Bushing, idler............ccccccoooee el 1
6 513336 Bushing, deck support.........ccreerernnne . 2|1 | 41 | 804256 Nut, 5/16-18nylock.........cceeeee o2
7 806007 Hairpin, colter...........ccvevivvceiinicceene oo 21| 42 | 809001 Nut, 5/16-18 whizloek ....oc0oevve o.o....3
8 303184 SPACET. ..ococereevreecrnerrnrer e ierisnesnssones 2|1 43 | BO0273 Screw, 5/16-18X 1. 2
9 603540 Link, rear deck support.......cccooevveeen. 211 44 | 603001 Rod, deck support.........cccormevvnnnene, 2
10 | 800293 Screw, 3/8-16x1-14.........c.. ... 8| | 45 | BOB332 ROIPIN.. coovivreiiiriiint et 2
11 | 803031 Nub 3/8-24. ..o s 2| | 46 | 800270 Screw, 5MG-18x5/8..........c.ccoco... 3
12 | 808507 Ring, retaining .....occveiimeniiiianinen 21| 47 | 414383 Deck weldmt (412104) widecals,
13 | 806006 Hairpin, cotter..........ooevvvvveeeeeneccenene. 2 discharge baffle & supportrods.......... 1
14 | 811001 Zerk, straight .....cooooovc e 21| 48 | 522480 Baffle, discharge...........coococoovenennene. 1
15 | 800292 Screw, 3/8-16 X1 .viviiicvivnier veevenn. 2 | 49 | BOB035  Screw, 3/8-16 x1 taptite............... 12
16 | 805008 Washer, 3/8 heavy spring..........cc.ceu... 2|1 50 | 800299 Screw, 3/8-16x2-3/4 .........ccocvoen.. 1
17 1 373034 WaShET ..cvvevevierinnrnerienenrenes eeeiaeeeens 311 51 | 800805 Screw, 3/8-16x3-1/2g8.................. 1
18 | 303514 Bearing, flange. .....c.ooceevnes civeee 4 ) | 52| 833482 Blade, 18.0 i ’
19 | 804509 Nut, 1/2-13 regular....ccovvvveens cveriann 2 e | 633484 Blade, 18.0 muiching........ccoeveun...... -
20 | 805008 Washer, 1/2 regular spring..... ............2 633485 Blade, 18.0 low lift (aptional).............. 2
21 522143 Forkweldmt.........ccocvvi e, 2 53 | 513208 Washer, spring disG....c..covecoivvevvenr s 4
22 | 800334 Screw, 1/2-13x6 . .ccccovvrivvcvicvvreeeee.. 2| | 54 | BO0340 Screw, 5/8-11 X 1o, 2
23 | 809007 Nut, 3/8-18 whizlock.........cccovvvmeen. 101 | 55 { 603299 Roller, antiscalp........ccceeeeeeeecvnann. 1
24 | 303327 Washer, 3/8 disc spring.........ccvvveene 11 56 | 603602 Bushing, roller............ccccevevvivereennns 1
25 | 513648 Wheel & tire, complete .................... 211 57 | 800807 Screw, 3/8-16x4gr8....c.ccvvvvvveeenen. 1
513807 Wheel & hub........ccoovvveri e, 211 58 | 811008 Zerk, straight..........covveeeeevericcnn 2
513808 Tire, 9 3.504 4-plY .covvere e, 211 59 | 804510 Nut, 5/8-18 NeX...cocereiiveieirre i 2
513809 Rallerbearing........ccoovciiiieniiinn. 2(| 60 | 413029 Pulley, wihub ..........ocooveerii 2
513810 BuShing .........ccooooveiieceerceeeee 2(§ 61 | 543436 Washer ....... ............ovvv i b
26 | 513547 SPaCer. ........occcecimrecrimienreriieseneanennas 2| | 62 [303543 Bearing.........ccoveeerieeeeeenennn 4
27 | 412238 Chute weldmt, discharge........ ......... 1 63 | 303542 O-1NG ..oooiii e, 2
28 | 413094 Bell, deck drive....oooovvcciviecirie vceeiins 1 64 | 413314 Housing, beanng .........cceervernvncennen, 2
29 | 633151 Spring, extension......c.cccovenin cevvnnnn 1 65 | 513188 Spacer, beanng ......ccccevveevrveinneeeennn, 2
30 | 804257 Nut, 3/8-16 nylock ........cooiviiiviene 111 66 | 6513193 Seal mechdust........ccocoocoevervne.. 2
31 | 805260 Washer, 3/8stdfiat.......................1| | 67 | 808506 Snapring.......c.ocoovivirmvervninees. 2
32 | 513034 Bearing, pivol .....ccovceeiiiicrciene v 21 1 68 | 807268 Key, maching.......ovoveeeeeeeeeeene 2
33 | 811008 Zerk, 90 degree...................... eerenees H[ ] 69 | 413035 Spindle. ..o, 2
34 | 803016 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1 whiz. .. S | 70 | 414172 Cutter housing @ssy....coecvevvirreeeeenns, 2
35. | 805259 Washer, flat 3/8 SAE. .. e 2

Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337

« Requires installation of Micro-Mulch accessory for proper mulching. Mulch kit P/N MK363(36™



johnssj
Rectangle



36” MOWER DECK

1
o
v


johnssj
Rectangle



48” MOWER DECK

Ref. Oty. Ref.
Mo, [ PartNo, Description Reqg'd. No. Qly
Part No. Description Reqd
1 414387 Shield, belt (413101) w/decals........... 1 37 | 412126 Idler arm weldmi......c.ooovvvvrnrinen ees sans 1
2 323385 Knob, beltshield...............cc..occoooe 4 414142 lIdler arm weldmt w/bushings............. 1
3 323417 Washer, beltcover.........coeevvvvvinnn... 4 38 | 603384 Bushing, idler pivot.........ccceeeee el 1
4 414310 Support weldmt (412110) w/bushings, 39 | 613098 Pulley, idler............... rre et 2
& deCAlS ... e 1 40 | 413113 Bushing, idler......c.ccoeeivecinnevnn s 2
5 513338 Washer .. 27| 41 | 804256 Nut, SM6-18nylock.....c.cccvevrivenn ... 8
6 513336 Bushing, deck suppon e 21 | 42| 809001 Nut, 5/16-18 whizlock .......................B
7 808007 Hairpin, cotterz 43 | 800273 Screw, 5M6-18x1 ... e e 2
8 303164 SPECET ..o 1|1 44 | 603001 Rod, deck support......ccocoeeeveenenne, 2
g 603540 Link, rear deck support...cccocvcieeeenee. 2| | 45 1 808332 RONPIN . .ovveveeriirecincemrereee e 2
10 | 800293 Screw, 3/8-16x1-1/4 .................. 8| 46 | 800270 Screw, 5116-18X5/8 ....ccccervcvveerr. 3
11 | 803031 Nut, 3/8-24 ..., 2 47 | 414384 Deck weldmt (412106) w/decals,
12 | 808507 Ring, retaining.......ocvivcnniccininne, 2 discharge baffle & support rods.......... 1
13 | 808006 Hairpin, cotter............ocooieicee 2 48 | 522480 Baffle, discharge.........ccoeeeevirneennne.. 1
14 | 811001 Zerk, straight.......ccoovriven, 2| 49 | 809035 Screw, 3/8-16 x1taptite ............ 18
15 | 800292 Screw, 3/B-16X1..vivircrieieecreinine 27| 50 | BO0299 Screw, 3/8-16X2-34...ccoovvirriennne 2
16 | 805006 Washer, 3/8 heavy spring .......c.c..c..... 2 51 | 800805 Screw, 3/8-16x3-1/2gr8......ccceuenee. 1
17 | 373034 Washer... vrvimeneene B | 52| 323515 Blade, 1625 ..o 3
18 | 303514 Bearing, ﬂange4 . 403148 Blade, 16.25 mulching........cccccveuvne. 3
19 | 804509 Nut, 1/2-13regular.......covveeeeeee2 403149 Blade, 16.25 low lift (optional) ........... 3
20 | 805008 Washer, 1/2 regular spring..................2 1 | 53 | 513208 Washer, spring disc........coccococvvenennn. 6
21 | 522143 Forkweldmt.........cccovvirinnas PR 2| | 54 | BOQ340 Screw, 5/8-11x1........... VO 3
22 | 800334 Screw, 1/2-13 X6 2| | 55 | 803289 Roller, antiscalp..............ccoeeveeeno 4
23 { 809007 Nut, 3/8-16 whizlock..........ccccleeieeenn, 14} | 56 | 6036802 Bushing, roller ........cc.ccoivvivevniineinninn, 4
24 | 302327 Washer, 3/8 disc spring............o....... 18] { B7 | 800807 Screw, 3/8-16 X4 agr8......cceecvvvvvnen 4
25 | 513648 Wheel & tire, complete..................... 2| | 58 | 811006 Zerk, straight.........cecoevrivrcvncc 3
513807 Wheel & hub.......ccocvvcvveiiiiceee. 21| 59 | 804510 Nut, 5/8-1BheX....cceevvvvecrvrimrnrineas 3
513808 Tire, 9x3.50-44-ply.......ccociirinnrennns 2| | 60 | 413029 Pulley, Whtb.........ccoeevnrievirieee e, 3
5138092 Roller bearing......ocoooevevvveeeereeeee. 2| | 61 | 543436 Washer... ..............ccoiveene B
513810 Bushing ..., 2| ] 82| 303543 Bearing ..o vvvvvvveiiiiieee e B
26 | 513847 Spacer. ......ocevieveererare s, 2|1 63 {303542 O-ing .oovveeeviiiveeieeeeee . 3
27 | 522478 Chute weldmt, discharge......... ......... 1 64 | 413314 Housing, beanng ............................... 3
28 | 413083 Belt, deckdrive............................... 1 65 | 513188 Spacer, bearing........cccceviinvinen e, 3
29 [ 633151 Spring, extension .......ccccccoveeveveeeeeee. 11| 86 | 513193 Seal, mech dust. ..o 3
30 | 804257 Nut, 3/8-16 nylock.....coveveveriivicrinnn, 111 67 | 808506 Snapring..........cccoeeviiiiiineeie. 3
31 | 805260 Washer, 3/8sidfiat...........................1 68 | 807268 Key, machine......ccceovvvriecssseensine. 3
32 | 513034 Bearing, pivot......ccccoovvee e e 21| 6% [ 413035 Spindle. ..o, 3
33 | 811008 Zerk, 90 degree......ccoocvvvvvvvirenvneen e, 1 70 | 414172 Cufter housing assy........cccccceevvervenen, 3
34 | 803016 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1 whiz.........cococevmvvveennn 1 71 | 523471 Shield, beli........ccveevvvviicrviniriee. 2
35 | 805259 Washer, flat3/8 sae. ........ccccccoeoe... 3| 72 | 805258 Washer, 5/16stdflat ......................... 6
36 | 413099 Pulley, idier..........oooveereaceeecnn. 1 73 | 800017 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3-1/4tap.....cccevrrverenns 2

= Requires installation of Micro-Mulch accessory for proper mulching. Mulch kit P/N MK483(48")
Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337


johnssj
Rectangle



48" MOWER DECK



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



52" MOWER DECK

Ref. Qty. Ref.
No. | Part No. Description Req'd. No. Qty
Part No. Description Reqg'd
1 414388 Shield, belt (413303} w/decals ........... 1] 36 | 413099 Pulley, idler ... 1
2 323385 Knab, belt shield........ccccrvvi e 5| 37 | 412126 Idler arm weldmt.........ccccceneers verneennn. 1
3 323417 Washer, belt COVET ........ccovvviriieeecenn. 5 414142 Idler arm weldmt w/bushings.. ..........1
4 414311 Support weldmt (412317) widecals 38 | 603384 Bushing, idler pivot.......coecevee oot
513338 and bushings..........c..cococieiirirrcece 1{}1 39 | 613098 Pulley, idler.....cocooveeeiii. 2
5 513338 WAaSher .....ccccoeveveeree e 2| 40 | 413113 Bushing, idler..................cc.co. ... 2
6 513336 Bushing, deck support.........c..c..... e 28] 41 B04256 Nut, 5M6-18 nylecK...ivveee ceeeenias 2
7 806007 Hairpin, cotter ..o 2| { 42 | 809001 Nut, 5/16-18 whizlock .....cc.. ..o, 4
8 303164 SPaCEr. ...voveeer et 2|1 43 | 800273 Screw, 5/18-18X 1..vovvvveeieriienn. 2
9 603540 Link, rear deck support.........cccccvverns 2 44 | 603001 Rod, deck support.....occcoveveveeirerieens 2
10 | 800293 Screw, 3/8-16x 1-1/4 ... ......... 8] | 45 | BOB332 ROIDIN.. coooeveeeeiieee e b
11 ] 803031 Nut, 3/8-24. ... 2i| 46 | 800270 Screw, 5/16-18x5/8...........cccccc...... 4
12 | 808507 Ring, refaining..........cccveveevreverennnranes 2|1 47 | 414385 Deck weldmt (412313) w/decals,
13 | BOBOOE Hairpin, cotter.......coovevveeeiieee 2 discharge baffle & supportrods......... 1
14 | 811001 Zerk, straight......ccoooev v ieicrcinneeen. 2| | 48 | 602913 Baffie, discharge........cccococveicvennnnnn. 1
15 | 800202 Screw, 3/8-186 %1 ..cccvceviis e 2 49| 809035 Screw, 3/8-16 x1 taptite............... 18
16 | 805006 Washer, 3/8 heavy spring.........cc.c..... 2(| 50 | 800299 Screw, 3/8-16x2-3/4.........c.cc0ne. 2
17 | 373034 Washer......ccciviiiminniirn covvinevenns 8i| 51 | 800805 Screw, 3/8-16x3-1/2gr8......ccceuene. 1
18 | 303514 Bearing, flange. .........ccoocccree e | 1 62 | 633482 Blade, 1B.0 ..o 3
19 | 804508 Nut, 1/2-13regular ........ccooeees e, 2 s | 633484 Blade, 18.0 mulching.......ccoceeenvnenn. 3
20 | 805008 Washer, 1/2 regular spring..... ............2 633485 Blade, 16.0 low lift (optional).............. 1
21 522143 Forkweldmt...........ooooiiiiiee 21| 53 | 513208 Washer, spring disc......ccoevevrveiinn. N
22 | 800334 Screw, 1/2-13 X6 .............ocveieee. 2:| 54 | 800340 Screw, 5B8-11X 1 v 3
23 | 809007 Nut, 3/8-16 whizlocK.........cceeveeeriene. 16| { 55 | 603298 Roller, antiscalp.......ccoeeeeeeevneennne, 6
24 | 303327 Washer, 3/8 disc spring.........cc.c...... 17{ | 56 | 603602 Bushing, roller........covrvirerrvcveerennne 6
25 | 513648 Wheel & tire, complete .................... 2|1 57 | BOOBQY7 Screw, 3/8-16x4gr8........................ 8
513807 Wheel & hub......cvivciireceeen 2| 58 | B110068 Zerk, straight.........cceeecevevrenrivseirenene 3
513808 Tire, 9x3.50-44-ply ....cooeerrriirnnn. 2] | 59 | 804510 Nut, 5/8-1B heX...cveecerrrerieeeeeeeeirne. 3
513809 Rollerbearing........ccco oo veeecciereennn 21| 60 | 413029 Puiley, wihub ........o.ovooeee 3
513810 Bushing ......crreeeremecrccceneerreriareennns 2( | 81 | 543436 Washer....... ..o.covveviiiviieveniennn B
26 | B13547 Spacer. ...occeoiiiiieeeieeee e, 211 62 | 303543 Bearing............cccovevereviienenne. B
27 | 602571 Chute weldmt, discharge........ ......... 1 63 | 303542 O-rin .ooievii e 3
28 | 413308 Belt, deckdrive..........cc.oovveever vvve e 1 64 | 413314 Housing, bearing .....cccooovervvevnreeeeee. 3
29 | 633151 Spring, extension................. ... 1| | 65 | 513188 Spacer, bearing............. eereeeeee e 3
30 | 804257 Nut, 3/8-16 nylock ......ceecvmvvvevrreireenn, 9] | 66 | 513193 Seal mechdust............ccovveeveviri., 3
31 | 805260 Washer, 3/8stdflat ... oo, B[ { 67 | 80BS0B SNAPTING ... .eoeeveeeemcvrrirenrsrerrerins 3
32 | 513034 Bearing, pivot ..o 21| 68 | 807268 Key, machine...............ccovvvvereveerenne. 3
33 | 811008 Zerk,90degree...........ccceeeeer cevvnven. 1 69 | 413035 Spindle. .......ccvvverecee e, 3
34 | B0O3016 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1 Whiz. .....ooevrvers cereevnrnn 1 70 | 414172 Cutter housing assy......cc.coevnenneee.. 3
35 | 805259 Washer, flat3/8sae. .......cccoe. ceoeeeee. 31| 71 | 413305 Shield, bel.......coocooeeeeeeeeeeeeervn, 2
* Requires installation of Micro-Mulch accessory for proper mulching. Muleh kit P/N MK523(527)
Exmark red touch up spray paint - P/N 850337
{



johnssj
Rectangle



52" MIOWER DECK



johnssj
Rectangle



ENGINE DECK GROUP

Exmark red touch up spray paint - PN 850337
¢ Apply antiseize to shaft on sheave, drive sheave bore and wheel hub bore.

-8-

Ref. Qty. Ref. Qty.
No. [ Part No. Deseription Req'd. | | No. | Part No. Description Req'd.
1 800297 Screw, 3/8-16x2-1/4............. 2 41 | 373034 Washer, pivot......cooevveennen, 2
2 303327 Washer, 3/8 disc spring........... 11 42 | 603610 Washer{Koh & Briggs)............ 2
303327 Washer, 3/8 disc spring{Kaw). 12 43 | 809080 Screw, m10x1.5x55(Kaw) ...... 1
3 603044 Bushing......cccceceeveenecccrnreenne 2 800818 Scrw,7/16-20x2-1/2(Koh3Brigs) 1
4 513034 Bearing, pivot...........c.oocoiieenns 4 44 | 805259 Washer, 3/8 sae flat ............... 1
5 811006 Zerk, straight.........coceveeneeeenee 1 45 | 603843 Pulley,idler..........ccoccovveenene.n. 1
6 | 412285 Link weldmt, pivat ................... 1 46 | 603496 Bushing-Idler ....................... 1
414143 Link weldmt, pivot wibrgs........ 1 47 | 603402 Spring, extension................. e 1
7 800274 Screw, 5M16-18 x1-1/4............ 1 48 | 412136 Idler arm weldmt..................... 1
8 800254 Screw, 1/4-20x 1. 2 414141 Idler arm weldmt w/brgs ......... 1
9 809012 Nut, 1/4-20 whizlock ............... 4 49 | 811007 Zerk, 45 degree..................... 2
10 | 623498 Spring, motion contral............. 1 50 | 800299 Screw, 3/8-16x2-3/4............. 1
11 | 513113 Spring, belt tension ................ 1 51 | 800295 Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4............. 2
12 | 543007 SPacer.......cceeeevevreiiccneens 1 52 | 809069 Screw, #10-24x7/8 ............ 1
13 | 213069 WaSher ......cccvevievenvnriveninenns 2 53 | 323365 Chain, cold start .........c.oov.e. 1
14 | 804256 Nut, 5/16-18 nylock................. 1 64 | 805252 Washer, 7/32 std flat .............. 1
15 | 805260 Washer, 3/8 std fiat................. 2 55 | 804252 Nut, #10-24 nylock ................ 1
16 | 808007 Nut, 3/8-16 whiziock ............... 19 56 | 807272 Key, 5mm sqx 25mm............. 2
17 | 413282 Linkage ........ccccooovcveecnncnee. 11 187V | 803050 Setscrew,sq hd cuppoint........ 4
18 | 806003 Hairpincotter.....ccccveverrncnnnne. 1 58 | 413095 Belt, pump drive..................... 1
19 | 412132 Deck weldmt, engine .............. 1 59 | 413010 Sheave, pump drive ............... 2
20 | BO029G Screw, 3/8-16x3/M4................. 2 80 | 413096 Belt, blade clutch.................... 1
21 | B330B8 AM....cocimerecirernreesirsesinnans 1 61 | 807239 Key, 1/4sqX1.coviivvrveeneneneen. 2
22 | 808001 Nut, 5/16-18 whizlock ............. 7 62¢ | 412011 Sheave w/shaft....................... 1
809001 Nut, 5/16-18 whizlock(Briggs). 11 830 | 413111 Bearing, clutch.........cccceneeene. 21
23 | 303334 Washer, 5/16 disc spring........ 5 84 | 808502 Ring, retaining ...................... 2
24 § 322110 Guide weldmt, belt.........ccees -1 65 | 413012 Spacer, bearing............cc.c..... 1
25 | 809072 Screw, mBx1.25x25(Kaw&Koh) 3 66 | 523157 Washer, spacer......c..coveneen. 1
800275 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2(Briggs) 3 67 | 413049 Plate, clufch pivot.................. 1
26 | 802018 Screw, m8x1.25x30(KawsKoh) 1 68 | 800273 Screw, 5M6-18X 1 v 6
800276 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4(Briggs) 1 69 | 413207 Pivot, bearing........coocvvcevvennenee. 2
27 | 800303 Screw, 3/8-16x4-1/2,............. 1 70 [ 412290 Armweldmt, clutch................ 1
28 | 323366 Ring, split......cccerveeeerecrennneeecnns 1 414145 Arm weldmt, clutch wibrgs ..... 1
29 | 804257 Nut, 3/8-16 nylock.................. 8 71 | 413235 Washer, spacer.........cccoeee.... 1
30 | 800202 Screw, 38-16 X1 .. 8 72 | 412138 Pinweldmt, pivot .................... 1
31 | 412080 Mount, wheel motor 36" .......... 2 73 | 800271 Screw, 5M6-18x3/4 .............. 1
412082 Mount, wheel motor 487852 .. 2 74 1 413082 Band, brake........ccccooveevernnnn. 1
32 | 803045 Screw.3/8-16 x 3/4 whizlock... 8 75 | 800294 Screw, 3/8-16x11/2.......... 2
330 | 602997 Hub, four bolt wistuds ............. 2 76 | 412325 Guide weldmt, belt.................. 1
613150 Stud ...coeeee e, 8 77¢ | 412031 Sheave widrum {36" & 527).... 1
34 | 603714 Wheel &lirgassy......coeveeen, 2 412028 Sheave widrum (48"............. 1
603427 Tire16x6.50-8...................... 2 78 | BO0S521 Screw, 3/8-24 x1 ... 1
603715 Wheel.......cooeeeeeeeee e 2 79 | 413009 Plate, guard........................... 1
35 | 513011 Nut, wheel 1/4-20.................... 8 80 [ 805258 Washer, 516 stdflat.............. 2
36 | 803040 Nut, slotted 3/4-16 .................. 2| 181+ | 403124 Elbow (Briggs).......ccccovremmenenn. 1
.37 | 808800 Pin, cotter 9/64 x 1-1/2............ 2| [82¢ | 543232 Nipple, pipe (Briggs)............... 1
38 | 807264 Key, 14sqx2-58....ccviveenne. 11183+ | 543233 Cap (Koh & Briggs) ............... -1
390 | 413004 Sheave assy, drive ........ccceveee 1(|84¢ | 303431 Elbow (Koh & Briggs) .....c.c.... 1
40 | 803608 Bushing.........ccovviveeicicnennns, 1| |85« | 323326 Nipple, pipe (Koh).....ecoeeenneee 1
V  Use Pro-Lock (nut type, Part no. 840022, 5 mi tube) on setscrew threads.
+ Use a Teflon pipe sealant of equivalent on threads.


johnssj
Rectangle



ENGINE DECK GROUP



johnssj
Rectangle



ENGINE DECK GROUP (con't.)

Ref Qty. Ref. Qty.
No. | Part No. Description Reqg'd. No, | Part No. Description Req'd.
1 323245 Spring..coceevvven e 1 24 1412276 Rod, control........cccoccviceeinenine 2
2 1809001 Nut, 5/16-18 whizlock............. 12 25 412203 Crankweldmt.............cco.cce.... 1
3 |804256 Nut, 5/16-18 nylock................. 4 26 (413219 Rod, drivelever........cen 2
4 |613089 Tab, spring extension............ 2 27 (805257 Washer, 516 SAE................. 9
5 |603693 Spring, extension................... 2 28 1603676 Swivel, shott.....ccooeeiivcvieeeeeens 2
6 1413201 Shield, hydro......cccooevevivercins 2 29 |809012 Nut, 1/4-20 whiziock................ 2
7 800302 Screw, 3B8-16X4.....ccccivvvrinns 7 30 413227 Swivel, drive lever ................... 2
8 18110068 Zerk, 1/4-28.....ccovvvrieriea. 2 31e |B03022 Setscrew, 5/16-18x5/8............. 2
9 1800271 Screw, 5/16-18x3/4............... 4 32 1412272 Amweldmt, LH....................... 1
10 1805005 Washer, 5/16 hvy sprlock ..... 4 33 1412270 Armmweldmt, RH..................... 1
11 |B08256 Washer, 1/4stdflat............... 6 34 (808520 Klipring .....coceveeeeeeeieeeeieene 2
12 809007 Nut, 3/8-16 whizlock............... 8 35 (800274 Screw, 5/16-18x1-1/4............ 4
13 [323195 Spacer, shield....................... 4 36 (806753 Cotterpin, 3/32X1/2..c.icevneinne 2
14 |633102 Bearing, side flange............... 2 37 |603903 Spacer........ciiiiimnriennne. 3
15 |323197 Spacer, shield.............ccoeen, 4 38+ {808057 Bolt, .312 x .75 hx skt hd shidr2
16 |803737 Boit, neutral return.................. 2 ] 139« |800056 Bolt,.375Xx .375 hx skt hd shidr 2
17 1603807 Spring, neutral return.............. 2 40 |805259 Washer, 3/8 SAE fiat.............. 2
18 [603735 Bushing, nylon....c..vcevvevevreenn 2 41 1413151 KNODb..oooooreieeieeeeee e, 1
19 |804521 Nut, 5/16-24 hex..................... 7 42 1809007 Nut, 3/8-16 whizlock................ 6
20 (303105 Yoke ..., 2 43 (800292 Screw, 3/8-16X1...coceceveeenn. 6
21 |808280 Clevispin, 5/16x1 ................. 2 44 (413252 Bracket, sulky LH _................... 1
22 |806003 Hairpin cotter......ccccv i, 2 45 1413254 Bracket, sulky RH.......ccoovv oo 1
23 |804758 Nut, 5M6-24jam..................... 2 46 [411255 Sulky kit.............coeovvrvvv 1

+Use Pro-Lock nut type, Part No. 840022 {5 ml tube) on bolt & setscrew threads.
Exmark red touch up spray paint - PN 850337

-10 -



johnssj
Rectangle



HYDRAULICS GROUP

Ref. Qty. Ref. Qty.
No. | Part No. Description Req'd. [ | No. | Part Ne. Description Reqg'd.
1 |603881 Fitting, strght connector.......... 4 18 (603982 Eibow, B0° ... 2
603019 Boss O-RiNG....ccccocovevnviirreennns 1 803923 O-RiNG......ccooiviiecririeeeiee, 1
603992 Flare O-RiNg.......cccoveveccenninns 1 19 613034 Hose, high pressure................ 3
2 1603718 Wheelmotor......covviiviinnennas 2 20 |603990 Adapter, straight thread .......... 4
000138 Kit, Bearing.......c.ccocviirininen, 1 603920 Boss O-Ring..........cc..ccecen, 1
000119 Kit, seal..........ocveveevcvcemenenens 1 803992 Flare O-RiNG ..ccccveevevrcieeenen 1
3 |603827 Clamp, hose (5/8)........ccceneene. 5 21 |603988 Elbow, 90%.... i 1
4 |603721 Fitting, Hose Tee (3/8 |.D hose} 1 22 1602985 Hose, supply ......cocoorciciiiinin 1
5 |513510 Connector, Maig.....cvvernenens 1 23 |602784 Hose, chargeline.......cccceeoc. 1
B8+ |603720 Head, filter........ccocrirririieens 1 24 (323218 Spacer, hydraufic tank ............ 2
7 1513211 Element, oif filter..................... 1 25 |809001 Nut, whiziock 5/16-18............. 2
Vv |523541 Element, cil filter(winter)......... 1 26 (800258 Screw, 1/4-20x2........ccoenne. 2
8 |513167 Cap, hydraulic reservoir ......... 1 27 1800293 Screw, 3/B-16 x 1-1/4.............. 4
9 523103 Gasket, tankcap ... 1 28 1800273 Screw, 5/M16-18x%x1.................. 2
10 |603987 Elbow, 90° ... 1 20 (809012 Nut, whizlock 1/4-20................ 2
11x |512166 Reservoir, hydraulic fluid........ 1 30 [809007 Nut, whizlock 3/8-16................ 4
12 |803826 Hose Clamp 1/2.......ccccoeee 3 31 {613073 Grip, dump valve...........c......... 2
13 |603722 Fitting - Hose Tee(1/4 |.D hose} 1 32 (805258 Woasher, 5M6std............coce.e. 8
14 (513840 Elbow-90% . vicoiiiireeiceenes. 2 33 602750 Hose, casedrain.................. 1
603921 O-RiNG...cocoiiimrncriiinn 1 34 |632286 Hose assy, lopressure ........... 1
15 |804255 Nut, nylock 1/4-20 ................ 2 35 |413273 Hose, lo pressure........ccveveneees 2
16 |801063 Screw, 1/4-20x2panhead ... 2 36 1632285 Hose assy, lo pressure ........... 1
17 [613042 Pump, hydro......ccooveeeeeennne. 2 37 1323241 Hose, high pressure................ 1
» Use Teflon Pipe Sealant or equivalent on hydraulic reservoir and filter head fittings.

V Use only for operation below 32°F{0°C}
Emark black touch up spray paint - gloss black

11 -


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



UPPER HANDLES and CONTROLS

Ref. Qty. Ref. Qty.
No. | Part No. Description Req'd. | | No. | Part No. Description Req'd.
1 [303020 GriP...co s 1 42 1602733 Lever weldmt, shift.................. 1
2 |412295 Lever widmt, blade engage .... 1 43¢ 603175 Knob....ooooe 1
3 1805260 Washer, 3/8sidflat................ 2 44 1804256 Nut, 5/16-18 nylock................. 4
4 |800295 Screw, 3/8-16x1-3M4............. 1 45 323245 Spring, compression ............... 2
5 |413088 Spacer.......ccoeoimiienennene 1 46 1805257 Washer 5/16 SAE flat.............. 1
6 804257 Nut, 3/8-16 nylock ......ccevnnnene 1 47 |800251 Screw, 1/4-20x5/8................. 2
7 (8068003 Hairpincotter............ccceooee..... 5 800251 Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8 (Briggs) ... 4
B 413293 Rod, blade engagement......... 1 48 (413225 Rod, speed control.................. 1
9 (413279 TurnbucKle.....c.cocrvinciernracnen. 1 49 1804758 Nut, 5/16-24 jam.......cccceevenenn, 1
10 (804507 Nut, 3/8-16 hex.........ccecenn. 1 80 303105 YOKE....oooeoeeeeeeee e 1
11V |412183 LeverweldmtopciH.............. 1 51 |808280 Clevispin518x1............ 1
12+ {B03322 Setscrew, 5/16-24 x 5M16........ 2 52 |513508 Cap, fuel.....cccocemrricveeeeirrvennnee. 1
13 |303365 Bushing, nylon..........ccceeenee. 2 53 413179 Tank, fuel.....cccoviveeeeieeiees 1
14 322192 Rod weldmt, opc..................... 1 54v 1833023 Stud, fueltank..............oco.e.... 2
15 303363 Spring, actuator.........c........ 1 55 1833349 Spring, fuel fank...................... 2
16V |412185 Lever weldmi,opcRH............ 1 56 |805005 Washer, 5M6 hvy lock............. 2
17 [B07513 Bolt, #10-24 x 1/2 carriage ..... 2 57 |800271 Screw, 5/16-18x3/4............... 2
18 |513592 Knob, red throttle... 1 58 (513645 Bushing, fuelvalve ... 1
19 1323129 Throttle control (Koh & Kaw) 1 59 |543277 Elbow, fueltank....................... 1
543697 Throttle contro! {Briggs).......... 1 60 |303077 Clamp, fuel line (Briggs).......... 4
20 |804252 Nut, #10-24 nylock ................. 4 303077 Clamp, fuel line (Kaw)............. 5
21 1412140 Handle weldmt, upper ............ 1 303077 Clamp, fuel line (Koh).............. 6
22 303097 Grip, handle........c.coeeiiivveinnn 2 61 [B03955 Hose, fuel line 6” (Koh & Kaw) 1
23 (413152 Beasing.....c.onnrienannn 4 543649 Hose, fuel line 7" (Briggs) ....... 1
24 |412159 Lever, drive LH ..o 1 62 |603770 Vaive, fuel..........ccoeeeveeeeeee. 1
|412161  Lever, drive RH (shown).......... 1 | | 83 {603776 Hose, fuel line 2.5°(Kaw & Koh) 1
25 603749 Bushing, drive lever.............. 2 303471 Hose, fuel ling 12" (Briggs) ..... 1
26 |800256 Screw, 1/4-20x1-1/2............. 2 64 (303187 Filter, fuel........ccceooooee 1
27 1809012 Nut, 1/4-20 whizlock................ 4 69 |303471 Hose, fuel line 12° (Kaw)......... 1
28 (804255 Nut, 1/4-20 Nylock.................. 3 603954 Hose, fuel line 13.75" (Koh).... 1
804255 Nut, 1/4-20 Nylock (Briggs).... & 66 |303308 Clamp, fuelline (Kaw)............. 1
29 805256 Washer1/Mdstdflat................. 7 67 (403121 Switch, on/off (Briggs)............. 1
30 1303435 Washer, 1/4 disc spr (shown). 5 603511 Keys, ignition..........c.ococoeeee 1
31 [612168 Thumb latch w/grip RH........... 1 68 |403118 Bracket, key switch (Briggs).... 1
612167 Thumb latch wigrip LH ........... 1 69 |803028 Screw, #10-24x5/8................ 6
32 |800257 Screw, 1/4-20x 1-3/4 ............. 2 70 (323229, Clip, I00M ..o 2
33 (303018  Grip, latch.......cocvvever e, 2 71 1303287 Tie, plastic........ccocvciriiiviiiinns,s 3
34 |809007 Nut, 3/8-16 whizlack............... 4 72 513051 Switch ._....ccocoveveeiee e 3
356 303327 Washer, 3/8 disc spring.......... 4 73 (800252 Screw, 1/4-20x3/4 ............. 1
36 1800292 Screw, I/B-16X1...ccvveeeennee. 4 74 633181 Plate, tapped ......ccoee e 2
37 |613055 Pin, clevis.....ccoeccrcconnrnieeeeen. 2| |75 |413146 Harness, wiring (Kaw) ............ 1
38 |800277 Screw, 5/16-18x2 .....ccccceeeei.. 2 413208 Harness, wiring (Koh) ............ 1
3¢ 16037168 Washer, friction disc.............. 1 413323 Harness, wiring (Briggs} ......... 1
40 323244 ‘Washer, friction ............oceee. 2 76 1323430 Module, interlock ......oooevevnnns 1
41 603730 Plale, shifter lever................... 1

+ Use Pro-Lock nut type, Part no. 840022 (.5¢c tube) on setscrew threads and on shifter knob threads.

V Use Pro-Lock retaining type, Par no. 840023 (.5¢c tube) on inside of bore of OPC hub and on fuel tank studs.
« Use dielectric grease on all electrical connectors,
Exmark black touch up spray paint - Gloss black

-42-



johnssj
Rectangle



UPPER HANDLES and CONTROLS

é

]
A
PN
4\{‘&\!;
P b R
P §
)

a

3]

X

i

- 13-



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



2
s

DRIVE WHEEL RELEASE

DECALS

o6
5

4

3

2

1

N
\_/

25

gy i
;SE')TLAET;!%NARY 413093 48" + (LT R—
413308 52¢
O |#
FAST
L nmrJ
B _ : |stow] -
. 28 . O -
-
THROTTLE
Ref. Qty. Ref. Qiy.
No. | Part No. Description Reg'd. No. i Part No. Description Req'd.
1 [303100 Decal, cutter biade........ccouo.... 1 15 1413206 Decal, belf routing {367)........... 1
2 303102 Decal, neutral lock.................. 2 16 (413214 Decal, tracking.....c.coocoeen e 1
3 1303293 Decal 2mincool........c.......... 1 17 1513746 Decal muffler...... ..., 2
4 1323525 Decal, danger......cecoeeecveeeens 1 18 1513890 Decal, hydtank.........c.ocee..... 1
5 |303508 Decal, discharge warning....... 1 19 |543660 Decal, mower deck.................. 1
8 |303517 Decal, beltdrive..................... 1 20 603845 Decal, hyd drive release.......... 1
7 1303520 Decal, trivantage.......cccoccoeeeeee. 1 21 1413342 Decal, swash.....ccovcevveeeecennnnn. 1
8 (323151 Decal, thritle/choke(Kaw&kKoh) 1 22 |613049 Decal, console........ccccceevii... 1
9 323232 Dercal, instructional ................ 1 ‘23 1613168 Decal, shifter............ocoovvvenne. 1
10 (323411 Decai, commercial 36............. 1 24 1403120 Decal, offfrun(Briggs) .............. 1
11 |323540 Decal, rolier mounting............. 1 25 |403132 Decal, commercial 52.............. 1
12 }403005 Decal, danger (36%).......c........ 1 26 |413327 Decal, belt routing (48" & 527). 1
403005 Decal, danger (48" & 527)....... 2 27 |543631 Decal, throttle (Briggs)............. 1
13 [403080 Decal patent.........c.ccc............ 1 28 403131 Decal, commercial 48.............. 1
14 1403143 Decal, sutky warning............... 1

-14-



johnssj
Rectangle



3
2 L
ACAUTION
i TLLOW EHOINE
¥ 3 MRS BECORE
WERELING

SXENETINT:
OPEN BELT DRIVE!
STOP ENGINE BEFORE
REACHING UNDERNEATH.

303817

1 ROLLEA
2 BUSHING
@ 3 SPRING-WASHER
4 161 4BOLT
5 MOUNT BRACKET
6 FLAT WASHER

X3 * MUST BE GRADE S
BOLT AND WASHERS MUST

N DIAGRAM. TORQUE NUT
(T TO 3545 FT-LBS

WAHNINED
Use Only Exmark Riding
Atachments. Use of Other
Riding Attachments May
Create a Hazardous Condition

Resulting in Injuty. e

A0 y,

DECALS

r

A DANGER

» BIE EXTREME CAUTION WHEN OPERATING SN BLOPES
0% ACROES SLOPE - KEYER U AND DOWN

» PO NOT OPERAVE OM SLOPES GREATER THAN 207

's WATCH FOR DITEHES, HOLES, ROCKS, RISES, 3PS

« KEEP AWAY FROM DROP-OFFS AND STEEF BANKS

-+ LOGK REHIND YOU EEFURE BAZKING
. ORIVE £ 0WER ON SLOFES ns28
'+ EXECUTE TURNS SLOWLY
o DO NOF NOW WET 510788
- A¥DID SUDDEN STARTS

o

ARERENINGE

DO NOT OPERATE WITHOUT
DISCHARGE DEFLECTOR OR
ENTIRE GRASS COLLECTION
SYSTEM IN PLACE. DO NOT

REMOVE GHASS CATCHER UNTIL
BLADES HAVE STOPPED.  .um

9
1

AY |7 %

o KEEP ALL PEOPLE OUT-UF AREA WHEN MOWING

BEAYGUS IKIURY OR DESYH

A CAUTION

o THROWN DEJECTE OR BLADE CONTACT CAN CAUSE §

= 0 NOT DPERATE N

\ ODORLESS DEADLY POISOK

f =110 ‘
=

CHOKE

1

FAST

Opreaz ()
&

AR Bl
\ E GHOCKED OH BLOCKE

1. READ OPERA'I'OR'S MANUAL BEFORE QPERATING.,
cBEFD REA OF PEOPLE, PETS AND DEBRIS

3. KEEP FEET AKD HANDS OUT FROM UNDER
E MACHINE I3 NG
4. SHUT OFF ENGINE AND REMOVE SPARK PLUG
KING ADJUSTMENTS,

3
a
E:
¥
3
3

G ENGINE:
DE CLUTCH MUST BE DHSENGAGED.
E. TRANSMISEION MUST BE IN NEUTRAL.
. PLACE ) £FT AND RIGHT DRIVE LEVERS
LOCK POSITION LSING

INTD NEUTHAL
NEUTRAL LOCK LATCH

K ES.
7. 8EFORE LEAVING OPERATOR S POSTTION:
A, SHIFT TRANSMISSION TO NEUTRAL.
DISENGAGE BLADE CLUTCH.

€. SHUY OFF ENGINE.
8. KEEP ALL SHIELOS AND GUARDS IN PLA/
%, DG NOT CPERATE MOWER DECIC UNLEss ENTIHE
g%ss CATCHER OR DISCHARGE DEFLECT
10.UBE C, Au‘noN OH BLOPES.

E
11.00 NOT FARK ON SI.O?ES uNLESB\'lHEELB

K
MAY BE MADE UNDER ONE OR
MORE OF THE FOLLOWING PATENTS:

578,681 = 4913687
4,041,884 4,958,484
OTRER PATENTS MAY 8E PENDING
e} murk ansoas
16
L

(TRACKING L{G)R wb)

ki

HYDRAULIC OIL, RESERVOIR
USE ONLY MOBIL 1 SAE 15W - 50
SYNTHETIC ENGINE OIL
e s rororor et
EXCEED 180F FILL TO TOP OF BAFFLE
1
: T
ANTI-SCALP ROLLER
ADJUSTMENT
4 FOR MAXIMUM DECK FLOTATION,
PLACE ROLLERS IN POSITIONS SHOWN.

CUTTING HEIGHT  INCHES (mm)

CUTTING HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT ! o——- ;-g &

15(38) CUTHNG | b Y S 41

20(51)  HEGHT : [ 30 @e)

25(64)
3.0(75) RCHES (mm) | ROLLERS SHOLILD MAINTAIN 1/4* (6.4)
pECK iigg%) CLEARANCE YO GROUND. DO NoT
PFOR

wrsonten | S50 e i

-15-


johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



WIRING DIAGRAMS

B&S VANGUARD Tuveswssion swret

FROM SAFETY |
INTERLOCK MODULE
_ - o
—f ~0f]
1 - B
— \?ﬂ

CONNECTORS ARE YIEWED FROM WIRE END . . .

N.C.= NORMALLY CLOSED NGDE |

N.O = NORMALLY OPEN .

' crooe ENGINE vy
KAWASAKI
- i % oRAnGE
~ S— —|__\ ol BLADE
S B
1 gEeT
I_ ENGINE KILL
xR
K.~ NORMALLY CLOSED | e oD g ENGINE
N0, « NORMALLY OFEN CROUND
KOHLER a ? Trashssion swricy
FROM SAFETY § E
INTERLOCK MODULE f o
L jife}
] wLAE _ ~dl
M'—Lmj

)
%a

OOt vamans

QONNECTORS ARE VIEWED FROM WIRE END
N C. =NORMALLY CLOSED
= NORMAILLY OPEN
OPC SWITCH
N.O.


johnssj
Rectangle



SERVICE RECORD

Date

Description of Work Done

Service Done By



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



SEE EXMARK'S COMPLETE
LINE OF PRODUCTS FOR TURF CARE

LAZERZ

EXPLORER
TURF RANGER

TURF TRACER HYDRO

TURF TRACER HP

VIKING 5-SPEED
VIKING HYDRO
METRO
SELF STEERING SULKY
GRASS CATCHER

MICRO-MULCHING ACCESSORY

EXMARK MFG. CO. INC. PART NO. 850432

INDUSTRIAL PARK BOX 808  (402) 223-4010

BEATRICE, NE. 68310 FAX (402) 223-4154 ]:‘[K
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED PRINTED IN U.S.A. @HJ °

MFG, CO. INC.



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



	watermark0: 
	watermark1: 
	watermark2: 
	watermark3: 
	watermark4: 
	watermark5: 
	watermark6: 
	watermark7: 
	watermark8: 
	watermark9: 
	watermark10: 
	watermark11: 
	watermark12: 
	watermark13: 
	watermark14: 
	watermark15: 
	watermark16: 
	watermark17: 
	watermark18: 
	watermark19: 


